
                                                                     2019-2020 COMMITTEE MEMBERS                                         January 2019

NAME      PHONE EMAIL

BUDGET & FINANCE
Liaison –  Bill Lewis
Cam Acosta 661-242-1046 cacosta@frazmtn.com
Gary Cadwallader – Vice Chair 661-242-2620 garynancyc@juno.com
Charles Lightner 661-412-9668 chucklightner@hotmail.com 
Ellen McClellan-Chair 661-242-0199 emac91011@yahoo.com
Finn Myggen 310-704-9798 finn@myggen.com 
Carol Trudeau - Secretary 661-242-2270 caro.trudeau@yahoo.com 
Michael Voelker 818-531-8577 michaelvoelker@sbcglobal.net 

COMMUNICATIONS
Liaison –  Sandy Browne
Connie Baldin-Chair 661-242-1003 sky7007@gmail.com
Janusz Kocol 661-242-1459 januszkocol@gmail.com
Agustin Moran 805-901-1452 agjamo59@hotmail.com
Kim Wickers 661-242-2712 kimmiewickers@icloud.com

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS
Liaison – Dianne Pennington
Melody Bustamante 661-242-2317 mbustamante@semprautilities.com 
Deanie Johnston 661-242-0124 ed25@frazmtn.com
Scott Lieberg 661-242-2410 liebergscott@hotmail.com
Susan Maples-Secretary 661-242-4709 csmaples74@frazmtn.com
Maurice McChesney 661-242-1125 mmcches299@aol.com
Lesley McCleery-Secretary 661-242-2145 lesley.mcc@mysite.com
Rodney Spears 626-432-4335 rodneybspears@verizon.net
Michelle Throckmorton 661-242-5680 michellen@frazmtn.com 
Suzanne Vanderford 661-242-6958 suzanne@lewisross.com 
Grace Wollemann-Treasurer 661-242-3076 gwdance@hughes.net
Michelle Wright-Vice Chair 661-242-0046 wrightmassagepmc@yahoo.com
Dayne Yancey-Chair 661-242-1094 taydly@calneva.org
Thomas Yancey 661-242-1094 tom1yancey@gmail.com

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
Liaison –  Peggy Hoyt-Voelker
Brent Bennett 661-242-2704 bjblcb@earthlink.net
Linda Bliss 661-332-3745 lindambliss@gmail.com
Kay Chilano - Secretary 661-242-1276 ecadmin@pmcpoa.com
Michael Joseph - Chair 661-242-1146 mjosephpmc@aol.com
Donald Sharpe 805-969-1430 donaldgsharpe@gmail.com
Thomas Yancey – Vice Chair 661-242-1094 tom1yancey@gmail.com
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EQUESTRIAN
Liaison –  Bill Lewis
Kay Chilano 661-242-1276 kaychilano@yahoo.com
John Danko 323-807-5999 johndanko3@yahoo.com 
Lori Harmon - Chair 805-835-5104 equestrianmgr@pmcpoa.com      
Dedi Klawon - Secretary 909-576-9452 jdklawon12@live.com 
Martha Northway – Treasurer 661-345-3658 memanorthway@gmail.com 
Judith Tarrer 661-301-4890 tarrer65@yahoo.com
Thomas Tarrer 661-331-9081 tarrer65@yahoo.com
Jan Veith 662-809-3442 veith.jan@gmail.com 

GOVERNING DOCUMENTS
Liaison – John Cantley 
Connie Baldin 661-242-1003 sky7007@gmail.com
Alicia Canton 661-242-2464 23aliciatc@gmail.com 
Lee Krimm-Chair 661-242-1920 jeanie2@juno.com
Bill Lewis - Secretary 661-524-8418 sgtblewis2@aol.com 
Finn Myggen 310-704-9798 finn@myggen.com
Patrice Stimpson-Vice Chair 661-666-0236 zendogzpmc@icloud.com

GREENS AND GROUNDS
Liaison –Brian Skelly
Maxine Brown 661-242-2164 maxinebro@gmail.com
Linda Fendley- Secretary                              661-242-2676 lindasnotary@aol.com
Kelly Fendley - Chair               661-242-2676 lindasnotary@aol.com
Ron Gauvin 661-242-4093 regauvin@frazmtn.com
Tim Marvel               661-242-4819 timbob@frazmtn.com

PLANNING
Liaison -  Phyllis Throckmorton
Michael Greenwood  661-817-6969 doctonwood@gmail.com 
Bob Lewis 661-524-8418 cmdrblewis@gmail.com
Ellen McClellan 661-242-0199 emac91011@yahoo.com 
Shirin Murphy 425-750-4221 jdnmurf@aol.com 
Finn Myggen - Chair 310-704-9798 finn@myggen.com 
Virgil Pattarino - Secretary 661-319-6777 vpattarino@gmail.com
Ted Peters 626-644-2638 ted.peters1@gmail.com 
Bryan Skelly 661-242-2071 ocbacchus@gmail.com 

RECREATION
Liaison –  Steve Burkett
Michelle Baker-Secretary 661-242-1236 kmbaker@frazmtn.com
Toby Brault                                                   661-242-1784 tbrault4834@gmail.com
Linda Bennett 661-242-2704 lindacb123@gmail.com
Alicia Canton 661-242-2464 23aliciatc@gmail.com 
Bob Lewis 661-619-0250 cmdrblewis@gmail.com 
Leslie Lewis 707-721-5875 visalialeslie@gmail.com 
Lesley McCleery - Chair 661-242-2145 lesley.mccleery@gmail.com
Michael Mitchell 661-242-1099 mmitch8189@aol.com
Shirin Murphy 425-750-4221 jdnmorf@aol.com 
Michelle Throckmorton 661-242-5680 michellen@frazmtn.com
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MIL POTRERO WATER COMPANY
Liaison –  Phyllis Throckmorton

COMMERCIAL CENTER/MERCHANT ASSOCIATION 
Liaison – Steve Burkett

EMPLOYEES
Liaison – Sandy Browne


